
2023-2024 Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-19   Conf: 5-11   Home: 3-10   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Dobie, Isaac 25-25 701 28.0 120-242 .496 47-114 .412 79-109 .725 20 90 110 4.4 78 5 20 53 3 31 366 14.6
14 Gogolin, Merlin 25-24 652 26.1 118-233 .506 10-26 .385 66-88 .750 43 100 143 5.7 72 2 58 63 7 20 312 12.5
01 Lin, Spencer 25-18 902 36.1 88-243 .362 28-75 .373 63-82 .768 19 150 169 6.8 48 0 93 80 1 26 267 10.7
03 Bland, Will 24-24 615 25.6 79-175 .451 11-31 .355 57-89 .640 15 66 81 3.4 51 0 70 86 6 27 226 9.4
24 Zhang, Michael 18-10 326 18.1 58-154 .377 25-81 .309 15-16 .938 7 29 36 2.0 16 0 18 12 5 13 156 8.7
11 Minicozzi, Tim 25-15 580 23.2 71-166 .428 36-106 .340 17-18 .944 20 47 67 2.7 38 1 21 23 3 24 195 7.8
15 Ewing, Mike 25-1 226 9.0 44-103 .427 12-38 .316 21-33 .636 9 24 33 1.3 16 0 10 30 7 4 121 4.8
10 Chen, Samuel 25-0 375 15.0 28-54 .519 11-26 .423 14-19 .737 9 34 43 1.7 46 3 37 24 1 12 81 3.2
13 Mowery, Wyatt 19-0 120 6.3 20-50 .400 4-19 .211 9-11 .818 4 16 20 1.1 16 0 10 10 6 1 53 2.8
02 Wagner, Luke 24-8 375 15.6 17-35 .486 12-26 .462 2-3 .667 7 23 30 1.3 34 1 8 6 3 15 48 2.0
23 Jones, Jake 4-0 22 5.5 4-12 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 1 0 3 3 2 3 8 2.0
04 Tummings, CJ 9-0 14 1.6 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 0 0 3 0 0 1 9 1.0
30 Dolvin, Landon 18-0 72 4.0 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 1 7 8 0.4 3 0 8 7 0 2 12 0.7
52 Young, Yusuf 12-0 20 1.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 653-1485 .440 199-552 .361 349-474 .736 193 634 827 33.1 419 12 361 407 44 180 1854 74.16
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 800-1724 .464 247-691 .357 308-428 .720 353 692 1045 41.8 450 11 432 348 81 235 2155 86.20

Team Statistics MIT OPP
SCORING 1854 2155
    Points Per Game 74.2 86.2
    Scoring Margin -12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 653-1485 800-1724
    Field Goal Pct .440 .464
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-552 247-691
    3PT FG Pct .361 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 9.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-474 308-428
    FT Pct .736 .720
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 12.3
REBOUNDS 827 1045
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 41.8
    Rebounds Margin -8.7 –
ASSISTS 361 432
    Assists Per Game 14.4 17.3
TURNOVERS 407 348
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 180 235
    Steals Per Game 7.2 9.4
BLOCKS 44 81
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,900 2,130
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-136 11-194
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
MIT 884 970 1854
Opponents 1053 1102 2155

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 at UMass Dartmouth W 88-81 337
11/10/23 RHODE ISLAND COL. L 81-90 154
11/15/23 at Endicott L 63-85 216
11/18/23 MACALESTER L 72-92 227
11/21/23 TUFTS L 82-91 145
11/25/23 KEENE ST. L 81-119 135
11/28/23 at Salem St. L 67-97 136
12/02/23 FITCHBURG STATE L 75-78 0

* 12/06/23 SPRINGFIELD W 72-71 107
* 12/09/23 at Wheaton (MA) L 56-76 213

12/11/23 HUSSON L 66-80 110
* 01/03/24 SALVE REGINA L 73-85 87
* 01/06/24 at Babson L 57-64 125
* 01/09/24 at Coast Guard L 84-109 70
* 01/11/24 EMERSON L 80-83 166
* 01/13/24 CLARK (MA) L 67-91 157
* 01/16/24 at WPI L 61-88 200
* 01/20/24 at Springfield L 69-80 275
* 01/24/24 WHEATON (MA) W 70-66 173
* 01/27/24 at Salve Regina W 86-81 211
* 01/31/24 BABSON L 68-84 137
* 02/03/24 COAST GUARD W 97-81 166
* 02/07/24 at Emerson W 94-93 100
* 02/10/24 WPI L 60-81 136
* 02/14/24 at Clark (MA) L 85-109 247

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Dobie, Isaac 16-16 515 32.2 93-184 .505 33-78 .423 74-101 .733 11 68 79 4.9 57 4 12 37 3 22 293 18.3
14 Gogolin, Merlin 16-15 399 24.9 76-145 .524 4-13 .308 44-54 .815 25 61 86 5.4 51 2 41 46 4 13 200 12.5
01 Lin, Spencer 16-16 597 37.3 55-155 .355 18-48 .375 36-45 .800 9 106 115 7.2 27 0 64 53 1 18 164 10.3
11 Minicozzi, Tim 16-13 427 26.7 50-114 .439 28-76 .368 14-15 .933 14 35 49 3.1 27 1 17 16 3 17 142 8.9
03 Bland, Will 15-15 366 24.4 37-95 .389 2-11 .182 33-53 .623 5 38 43 2.9 35 0 39 52 5 18 109 7.3
24 Zhang, Michael 9-3 146 16.2 25-63 .397 7-30 .233 7-8 .875 3 12 15 1.7 6 0 6 4 4 6 64 7.1
15 Ewing, Mike 16-1 173 10.8 36-77 .468 10-29 .345 16-27 .593 6 20 26 1.6 10 0 9 22 5 4 98 6.1
23 Jones, Jake 2-0 11 5.5 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 2 2 3 6 3.0
10 Chen, Samuel 16-0 245 15.3 12-27 .444 7-17 .412 13-15 .867 7 21 28 1.8 26 2 24 9 0 4 44 2.8
13 Mowery, Wyatt 10-0 55 5.5 8-22 .364 3-9 .333 7-8 .875 3 3 6 0.6 6 0 4 3 2 1 26 2.6
02 Wagner, Luke 15-1 204 13.6 7-15 .467 6-13 .462 0-1 .000 4 12 16 1.1 16 1 2 3 2 8 20 1.3
30 Dolvin, Landon 12-0 40 3.3 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 6-6 1.000 0 4 4 0.3 3 0 4 5 0 2 10 0.8
04 Tummings, CJ 5-0 8 1.6 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0.6
52 Young, Yusuf 8-0 14 1.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 405-911 .445 119-329 .362 250-333 .751 112 411 523 32.7 264 10 225 258 31 117 1179 73.69
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 492-1082 .455 160-445 .360 198-266 .744 214 427 641 40.1 313 10 273 222 54 145 1342 83.88

Team Statistics MIT OPP
SCORING 1179 1342
    Points Per Game 73.7 83.9
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 405-911 492-1082
    Field Goal Pct .445 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-329 160-445
    3PT FG Pct .362 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 10.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-333 198-266
    FT Pct .751 .744
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 12.4
REBOUNDS 523 641
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 40.1
    Rebounds Margin -7.4 –
ASSISTS 225 273
    Assists Per Game 14.1 17.1
TURNOVERS 258 222
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 117 145
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.1
BLOCKS 31 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,129 1,441
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-141 8-180
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
MIT 570 609 1179
Opponents 654 688 1342

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/23 SPRINGFIELD W 72-71 107
12/09/23 at  Wheaton (MA) L 56-76 213
01/03/24 SALVE REGINA L 73-85 87
01/06/24 at  Babson L 57-64 125
01/09/24 at  Coast Guard L 84-109 70
01/11/24 EMERSON L 80-83 166
01/13/24 CLARK (MA) L 67-91 157
01/16/24 at  WPI L 61-88 200
01/20/24 at  Springfield L 69-80 275
01/24/24 WHEATON (MA) W 70-66 173
01/27/24 at  Salve Regina W 86-81 211
01/31/24 BABSON L 68-84 137
02/03/24 COAST GUARD W 97-81 166
02/07/24 at  Emerson W 94-93 100
02/10/24 WPI L 60-81 136
02/14/24 at  Clark (MA) L 85-109 247


